-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   -78-

   Consumers Energy Company

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   September 30, 2002   December 31, 2001   September 30, 2001
   ------------------   -----------------   ------------------
   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
In Millions   As Reported  As Restated   As Reported  As Restated   As Reported   As Restated
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
ASSETS

PLANT

Other   $66   $22   $23   $23   $16   $16

Edgar Filing: CONSUMERS ENERGY CO - Form 10-Q/A

87

Gross Plant   10,262   10,218   10,277   10,277   10,095   10,095

Less accumulated depreciation,
depletion and amortization   5,855   5,856   5,934   5,934   5,873   5,873

Plant, net   4,407   4,362   4,343   4,343   4,222   4,222

Construction work-in-progress   419   463   464   480   416   424

Total Plant   4,826   4,825   4,807   4,823   4,638   4,646

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and temporary
  cash investments   124   125   16   17   24   24
Accounts receivable and accrued
  revenue   36   36   125   125   22   21
Accounts receivable -
  related parties   18   18   17   18   13   14
Inventories at average cost
  Materials and supplies   71   71   69   69   70   72
  Generating plant fuel stock   49   49   52   52   50   49
Deferred property taxes   82   82   144   144   86   84
Other   27   27   14   14   12   13

Total Current Assets   1,027   1,028   1,025   1,027   899   899

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Regulatory Assets - Other   173   173   167   167   89   169
Other   116   108   176   173   265   182

Total Non-current Assets   1,720   1,712   1,862   1,859   1,858   1,855

TOTAL ASSETS   $8,214   $8,206   $8,306   $8,321   $7,994   $7,999
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   -79-

   Consumers Energy Company